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Sprouston Primary School




Sprouston Road
Sprouston
Kelso 
Scottish Borders  TD5 8HP
Sprouston (: 01573 224873

Ednam Primary (: 01573 224172
( tamsin.ashby@scotborders.gov.uk
   



website http://sprouston.scotborders.sch.uk
Mrs Catriona Finn – Headteacher, Sprouston & Ednam

November Newsletter
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Remember No School:

Monday 2nd December  – St Andrew’s Day

Tuesday 3rd December  – Casual holiday

---------------------------------------------

Lunchtime Tennis Club

The ladies from the Orchard Tennis Club are coming in for a 4 week block of tennis tuition during lunch breaktime on Thursdays, starting on Thursday 31st October.  This is not compulsory, children can participate if they want to.
Parents Evening – Tuesday 5th November
You should have received an email with information on how to book your appointment, if anyone has any problems with doing this please let us know.  Please make your booking by Thursday 31st October.
Library Bus

The next visit will be on Wednesday 6th November, please make sure that your child/ren bring their books in to be returned.

Poppies

In November we will be selling poppies for Remembrance Day in support of the Scottish Poppy Appeal. If your child/ren would like one please send a donation into school with your child and we will give them a Poppy.  

Tempest Photos – Friday 15th November

We will be having the photographer in first thing to take individual and class photos. Please make sure your child/ren come to school in school uniform and looking neat and tidy!

50/50 Lottery

We will be sending out forms soon on behalf of the Parent Council for a 50/50 Lottery.  The draw will be held at the Christmas Concert on 12th December.
Lunches
If you have not already done so please go into ParentPay and book your child’s lunchs for week beginning 18th November onwards.

If you cancel any lunches after the orders have gone in please let Mrs Ashby know. Also if you want to change any orders, sometimes this can be done, so again please let Mrs Ashby know and we will accommodate the changes if we can.

Asda rewards
Parentkind – the charity that supports school PTAs - have teamed up with Asda, who is making millions of pounds available to donate to primary schools across the UK through their ‘Cashpot for Schools’ initiative –  all you have to do is, opt in through the Asda Rewards app, choose our primary school and shop and scan in store or shop online at Asda.com, between 2nd September and 30th November 2024.
Asda will donate 0.5% of the value of your shop to our Primary school. Also, every time somebody opts in, Asda will give an additional £1 to the school Cashpot. Plus, it doesn’t stop there – Asda are also giving £50 to every school to get them started. 

Please remember to send children to school with a water bottle and a suitable coat for the weather, also hats and gloves are advisable as the weather is turning colder
Please make sure that your child has something healthy for a mid morning snack at school.  Please keep chocolate bars / sweets / haribos for home treats.  Thank you for your cooperation with this.
Playground supervision is from 8.25 – 8.40 before school starts. We ask that children do not come to school before this time.

Parking

Reminder that there is no parking for parents in the school grounds, unless the parent holds a blue badge.  Parents should park along Dean Road and walk with children to the school.  Please do not park on the grass.
Please remember to look regularly at the School Website / Facebook page for information, news and messages and don’t forget to use Easy Fundraising for online purchases (
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Dates for your diary
5th November – Parents Evening

12th December, 1.30pm  – Christmas Concert

19th December – Carol Concert – Subject to change
27th March, 1.30pm  – Open Afternoon
27th May – Parents Evening
9th June PM – Sports Day

16th June PM – Back up Sports Day

19th June – Celebration Assembly
School term dates for 2024-25

Autumn term

· Monday 12 and Tuesday 13 August 2024 - Staff resume, In service days

· Wednesday 14 August 2024 - Pupils resume

Mid-term holidays

· Monday 14 October - Friday 18 October 2024

· Monday 21 October 2024 - In service day

· Tuesday 22 October 2024 - Pupils resume

· Monday 2 December 2024 - St Andrew's Day, schools closed

· Tuesday 3 December 2024 – Casual holiday, schools closed
· Wednesday 4 December 2024 - Pupils resume 

· Friday 20 December 2024 - Last day of term

Christmas holidays

· Monday 23 December 2024 - Friday 3 January 2025

Winter/Spring term

· Monday 6 January 2025 - Term starts, all resume

Mid-term holiday

· Friday 14 February 2025 - Last day of term for pupils

· Monday 17 to Friday 21 February 2025 - Mid term break

· Monday 24 February 2025 - In service day 

· Tuesday 25 February 2025 - all resume

· Friday 4 April 2025 - Last day of term

Easter holidays

· Monday 7 April to Friday 18 April 2025

Summer term

· Monday 21 April 2025 - Term starts

Mid-term holidays

· Monday 5 May 2025 - May Day holiday, schools closed

· Tuesday 6 May 2025 - Staff resume, In service day

· Wednesday 7 May 2025 - Pupils resume

· Wednesday 25 June 2025 - Last day of term
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